NEW HYDEL POWER

H.O Village Gholti PO Sarol Tehsil and Distt. Chamba HP 176312

i Itant
Correspondence Adress—New Hydel Power C/Q Naman Engineers a“l‘: (i";’;;‘;;)m >
Tapovan Road Near HP Vidhan Sabha Dharamshala Distt. K:.mgra HP (
Mob. 7831831053, 7018349447, Email Id. mkapoor.8000@gmail.com

Ref. No. NNHPIC(A ) 28812 Dated 23] $12-3
To,
The DFO,

Forest Division Chamba,

Subject :- Regarding diversion of 0.6030 hectares of forest land in fa\ior.of New Hydel
Power for the construction of Banuala Baroond-II SHEP(0.80MW) within the

jurisdiction of Chamba Forest Division Distt. Chamba HP (Online Proposal No.
FP/HP/HYD/146882/2021) and Reply to observations thereof.

Reference- Online proposal No. FP/HP/HYD/146882/2021 EDSs raised by IRO Shimla
on dated 15-05-2023

Dear Sir,

Kindly find here the reply to the observation raised by IRO (MoEF) Shimla in
favour of Banuala Baroond —II SHEP 0.80 MW.

Sr. No.

OBSERVATIONSs REPLY

In response to the observation No. 1 state Govt.
Submitted that a fresh letter of consent has been
submitted, however, as per the letter attached, it 1s
the change in name of the allottee transfer not the
fresh letter of consent. It is pertinent to mention that
consent letter that has been issued for the proposed
projects on Nov. 4™ 2019 , specifies that “ the
requirement to obtained all necessary clearences,
approvals and consents within 24 months, including
any extension obiained Therefore, a fresh consent
letter is required to be submitted. .

There is not any kind of provision to issue the fresh
consent letter as informed by the Nodal Agency for
small hydro projects in the state of Himachal Pradesh
HIMURIJA. The letter regarding subject cited has been
neclosed here for your ready reference Pis. All the
necessary clearences has been obtained and FCA
clearence is under process from QOct. 2021.
Implimentation agreement has not been signed yet in
which the time will be framed for the completion of
project with extensions as in all projects and
undertaking for the same has been submitted earlier to

you.
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(H.P. Govt. Energy Development Agency)
HIMURJA. Urja Bhawan, Block No 8-A SDA Complex , Kasumpti ,Shimla-171009

PHONE-0177-2621783, 2628074, FAX 0177-2622635

L) ST
No. HIMURJA/SHP/Banula Baroond(298)/2015- 317 Dated: 1+ U PR3,
From

Chief Executive Officer,

HIMURJA, Kasumpti, Shimla-9
To

M/s New Hydel Power,

Village Gholti P.O. Sarol, .
Tehsil & Distt. Chamba- 176312. '

Subject: Regarding EDS raised by IRO Shimla (MoEF) and fresh consent letter.

Sir.

In reference to your letter dated 20.03.2023, it is submitted that consent
letter in respect of Banula Baroond was issued on dated 10-08-2015 for SMW capacity;
Thereafter Govt. has accorded approval for bifurcating of projects into two projects i.e. .
Banula Baroond-1 for 2MW & Banula Baroond-II for 0.80MW capacity which was
intimated to you vide letter dated 27-11-2018. The copy of letter dated 27-11-2018 is

enclosed herewith for reference please.
This is for your information and necessary action please.

Yours sincerely,

L'Ag’fom 33,

Project Director-cum-Dy-CEO
HIMURJA, Urja Bhawan

6, Kasumpti Shimla- 171009.
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(ILP. Govt. Energy Development Agency)
HIMURJA, Urja Bhawan, Block No 8-A SDA Complex , Kasumpti ,Shimla-171009
PHONE-0177- 2621783, 2628074, Fax 0177-2622635

No. HIMURJA/SHP/Banula Baroond(298)/2015- 93 }ﬁ Dated: 9 7 /OS/«Q 0 23
From

Chief Executive Officer,
HIMURJA. Kasumpti, Shimla-9

To \)/
A/s Ajit Hydro pvt. Ltd,

250 KVA, GRE 2341 Chambea,
Upper Julakhri, Chamba- 176312

Subject: Regarding EDS raised by IRO Shimla (MoEF) and fresh consent letter.

Sir.

In reference to the letter regarding issuance of fresh Consent letter for the
diversion of 1.0188 hectare of forest land for construction of Banula Baroond-I SHEP (2 MW)
within the jurisdiction of Chamba Forest Division District Chamba, H.P., in this context, it is
informed that Banula Baroond SHEP (5 MW) was allotted to M/s Gyatri Hydel Projects, Pvi. Ltd.
on 10-08-2015 (copy enclosed). Later on the project was bifurcated in two projects namely
Banula Baroond-I (2 MW) and Banula Baroond-11 (0.80 MW) for which approval was accorded
by Govt. of HP vide letter 27-11-2018 (copy enclosed). Regarding issuance of fresh Consent
letter, there is no such provision to issue a fresh Consent letter after the bifurcation ol project.

This is for your information and necessary action please.

Yours faithfully,

: 30l |
DA: As above i e

Project Director-cam-Dy-CEO
HIMURIJA, Urja Bhawan
Kasumpti Shimla- 171009
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(P Gow Eaergy Devclopment Ageucy) -
HIMURIA, Uria B an S1A Complex Hasumpt Shimla=17100¢
# PHONE-177: 5 26217383 26253056 4621623, Fax 177 2622635
No. HIMURJA/ SHP/Banuals Baroong (298 )2015- 29y paed . l0)8)2018
To

M/s Gayatri hydel Proweas (9 1 td. Maohallo
Charpat, Distt Chamba-176301

Sub.:- Consent for exclusive time bound right for preparation of Project Report for the

]b;mi“ !]‘1)’del Project Banuala Baroond ( 5.00 MW) in Chamba District , Flimachal
radesh.

Dear Str.

' | am directed to inform that after considering your application for the Self (dentifiet
project. the State Government has consented to give you the exclusive right for preparation o1
DPR for Subsequgnt implementation of SHP in H.P. The details of the project for which conser:
las been granted is as below:-

S‘r. Name of the River/ Stream | Distt. ) Elevationﬁgﬁag_é” T Estimated
No. Project (Diversion site to Tail race) Capacity

- {
“l 2 Y Yy

U | Banuala " Churku Chamba | £2000t0 1615 m

.00
* Baroond 1 tributary  of !
| Bhararu | -

1. FR FINALISATION

The IPP shall submit a comprehensive Feasibility Report (FR) to Himurja prepared oy 2 reputed
consultant within six months of issuance of this letter along with the credential of the consui
Feasibility Report (FR) shall be based on actual Survey & Investigation containing site detall,
hydrological data, Jocation of project components, power studies for capacity determination, tand
requirements, layout plan, single line diagram, E & M equipment specifications and cost analysis
etc. Extension of three (3) months subject to deposition of extension fee @ Rs 10,000:- per MW
per month is allowable. If the [PP fails to submit Feasibility Report within extended period project
is liable to be cancelled.

2. [PP shall have to deposit security, processing fee, upfront premium based on the aliomed
capacity within two months from the date of issuance of this consent.

2.4 SECURITYQREFUNDABLEL

The Security charges (refundable) in the shape of Demand draft is to bf: furnished in favour of
“DIRECTOR HIMURJA” payable at Shimla @ Rs. 50,000/~ per MW. If the requisite documents
. such as PFR, Upfront premium and post allotment processing fee etc. as prescribed in the consent
leter are not deposited in time, the project shall be cancelled and this amount will be forfeited. This .
amount will also be used as performance guarantee for ditferent milestones and adjusted against
extension charges that may have become due and were not paid in case of cancellation of project at
any stage. (EMD deposited at the time of apply will be adjusted against Security)

The above security shall be refundable to IPP after signing of 1A.

lr '/ A\ L4 \\L‘\



HIMURJA

(H.P. GOVT e
. ENERGY DEVELOPMENT AGEN (
SHIMLA: - 171 009. W ﬁ %

er no-nil dated 06.07.2018 for

‘rHMGRJA" SHP/Banuala Baroond (298v2015 (Y, § ¢ ' ke /
; p) ) Dated . oy
» i P i
Mlﬁ\?ﬁ? i Hydel Projects (P) Ltd
alla Charpat, Distt. (Tlml\\hwl:ﬂ)'\()\
cybiect: - Bifurcatine 0f proiect i
i g Of project inta two projects within allotted elevations..
[eal Sir, .
‘h'IS iS in (&) $ .
g 0 ! .
Baroond (5.00MW) HEP and requ:tsllm::?:-“ tg ‘;_OHScm issued on 10.08.2015 in respect of Banuala
aupcation of allotted proje ived from you vide lett
g:\;mment has approvz d Jbét\]r?g;:::\‘;farqond' in two stages within allotted elevations. "The State
paroond as PET details given under: project into two projects within allotted elevations of Banuala
——Name of Project | Allotted clevati - . g
'é‘éhﬁ\?ﬁér’é’éﬁé’s"(a;ei' ‘"’f“{\“\l‘mcd clevation fcap | Revised elevation & Cap. . SIME
Bl Berong O T 3000-1615 (5.00MW) | 19901763 09T Churkhy_
Banuala’ aroond Stage-1l _ 2000:1615 (5.00MW) |

00 1615 (0.80MW, __ Cherk:

e, _ tfhe approval is subject 1o completion of codal formalities as per Hydro Power
Palicy 2006 and instruction/ amendments issued their under from tine to time and following conditions:-
... 1. |PPhasto deposit Upfront premium, Security charges and

processing fee exfresh applicable as per
prevailing Hydro Power Policy.

2. The above approval is further subject t© (he condition tiat the riparidhdistance of 50 mts
clevation wise of 250 mtr horizontal distance 5 to be maintained between two projects 0 ahiow
i

visible flow of water in the strearn / nalla, failing which tlie allotment is liable 1@ be canceited for
violation of the same-

3. JPP hasto obtain the applicable NOCs as per policy provisions.
It is further stated that the exemption of extension fee for the

delay in approval of
change in elevations is subject 10 approval of Government.

¢ oﬁmée;\} :
X

(-~ (Br K. L Thakuo)
Director

Himurja Urja Bhawan
QKnSLxxt\pti, Shimla-171009

Y32 (S
EndstNo. - A/JA f(}j JQ.‘ 6’ lﬂ[ 3 ;

Copy i ing for informaﬁon gr.i' Necessy acticzn:-“ |

\. %QSS{DWMM i fOlg)SV;“;(% ﬂ(\)e Gowt: of H.2 wart letter no: NES-F (2)2018 datefi 30.10.18.
2 Direct):rcglggreéﬁgmm’of Energy: ghanti Bhawat, Phase-1{1, Sector- 6, New Sh\mla-l71009;
3. Daputy COmmi;s'\oner, Chamba, Distt.C\‘.'.-‘.mba, H.P.

4. Sr., Project Officer Himuri2 Chainba, D Chamba, H.P. K’ \‘;//Y/

W

Director
Himurja Urja Bhawat

0 / ,@{;asumpu, ghimia-17! 009
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o HIMUR
(IL.P. GOVT. ENERG 29
OVT. ET\E'.LI(.Y DEVELOPMENT AGEN
SH s il ; i
No. HIMURJA SHP/Banuala Barond (l‘m}:f"\l) -ﬁl i
TO 200 '/ et
M’s Gayatri o
e 5 N,g) atri |‘i_\'<lcl Projects (M) 1Hid
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CY)
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Dated: G [ ”3—’ ‘j
. - /

tof 0l Projeet Report for the Small

subjests - ~ansent for exclusi :
subjet l(l?l(';.\ckll::“l;zcr;’lluswc thme bound right for prepara
* & anuale ’ §
District. Himacl:zjl ]‘5:320;1.(‘ (LUUM.W) & Banuala Baroond-1 () g0OM W) in Chamba
_ (0.80MW) capacity. adesh:- Submission of feasibility report of (2,00MW) &
Dear Sir.
This is in vefer
re g ,
Jated 13.08.2019. vide which Fezc‘eb't'o your lcllgr no. l!|111thizdSPlP/BanL|a\a Baroond(2‘)8)/20\3-85
sibility Report in respect of Banuala aaroond (2.00MW) & Banuala
bmitted to Himurja. After examining the

garoond-1 (0.-80MW) SHEPs in Distri
o istrict Cl :
Feasibility Report, the parameters are (‘,‘oze;agbjngg.bwn Xy

Elevation
(Diversion
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|

|

,.--—-’*"-'_“_'—'—_— IR e
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|
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i
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il I Banuala B
(A
: 7. | Banuala Baroond-!
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E[:EI 700m fo %
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s i

It is further st
& Banuala Baroond-I SHEP in

| of the Feasib

ted that the approva
District Chamba shal

ns from the elevation
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the same.
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the salient feature afte

allotment

arked in the Cont

st be m
roper Survey: Copy

Therefore, you may £0 ahead for obtair

parameters frozen herein aboVe.
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~Range | Capacity |

L RO e
aroond | Churkhu | Chamba EL£1990m to £1765m

et

| be subject t0 the following c0

f capacity
ence is required t0
ded in the Land reqy

and downstreat projeots t
udies, but it is 1

of which

ling various clearance

T Tentative Land
Tail - L _Rec'Luiye_é
Forest/ Private
Land

2 00MW 'f'o'i'f3'8l02 Hac,

B T
5 T 0.80MW | 00-68-91 Fec:

o
ort (FR) of Banuala Baroond

ility Rep
nditions:-

frozens N the FR.
in the DPR, if it varies from the

be obtained from DOE.

jrement.
tion wise or 250m horizontal distance i

o allow visible flow of water in the
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is liable t0

our plan and should also be included in

is also to be forwarded to Himurja.
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(Er K.f%?“rham)//

Director
¢~ 9 Himurja, Shim
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